TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900484319

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blujay Solutions Co.		02/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blujay Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	1351 South Waverly Road	
City:	Holland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49423	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75849931			
Serial Number:	75850856	LEANLOGISTICS		
Serial Number:	78449702	ON-DEMAND TMS		
Serial Number:	85422270	LEANTMS		
Serial Number:	85422273	LEANSOURCE		
Serial Number:	85422276	LEANDEX		
Serial Number:	85569082	LEANIQ		
Serial Number:	85829281	LEANINBOUND		
Serial Number:	85838749	LEANLOGISTICS		
Serial Number:	85921480	LEANAPPOINT		
Serial Number:	85921482	LEANOPT3		
Serial Number:	86380659	LEANCONNECT		
Serial Number:	85422272	LEANFLEET		
Serial Number:	85921479	LEANGLOBAL		
Serial Number:	77808191	GREENLANES		
Serial Number:	77978996	GREENLANES		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0612

900487392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: alana.rodriguez@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Alana rodriguez
Address Line 1: 1 new york plaza

Address Line 4: new York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLUJAY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	/alana rodriguez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=BluJay Solutions Co.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0613



Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BLUJAY SOLUTIONS CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BLUJAY SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"BLUJAY SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:08
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2822412 8100M SR# 20190696410

RECORDED: 02/05/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202203435 Date: 02-05-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006576 FRAME: 0614